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GENERAL SERVICES

Unpaid Standing Orders/

Due Diligence, Appraisal, Processing

TRADE FINANCE

: Direct Debits Charge & Documentation Fees

Cash Withdrawal Charge . NB: All per month/quarter charges should be computed
Lack of funds Kes.3,000 Retail Customers 3% for all amounts upfront but payable per month/quarter.

/NN I I = 157 11 o 15O S LY nensnnnn A e
......................................................................................................................... <topped Kes.300 Business Banking & Corporate Customers 2% for all amounts . .
Own ATMs KOS 30 +eieseosisieesecaesecossecssecssiesseiesseiasseisseistecsstssssiasseiassetassetastecastassstassstassetameeeneteeasen Import Bills Documentary Collections Charge
VerveATMs ....................................................................................... Ke560 Suspended Kes.200 Handling charges 0.4% of amount plus
......................................................................................................................... swift charges - min Kes.2,000

Pesa Point ATMS Kes.75 ) ) BRE B E R NS NN NN NSNS EE NSNS NSNS NSNS EEE NSNS NSNS NSNS NSNS NS NN S NSNS NS SN NSNS NS NN S NSNS EES NSNS NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]
......................................................................................................................... Direct Debits (DD) Charge Paybill Numbers Release of Documents against 0.15% Max Kes.5,000
VlSAATMSKESZSO Bulk payments per payment Kes.100 Setup Fee Free for all customers L

SME T ATM a1l . P i) e
A onﬁrma|onones ........ DD's from other Banks per payment Kes.150 Sim Card Fee Kes.50 g ........................................................ \/\la|vedSW|ftchargesappIy
VISA Withdrawal Fee Charged as per issuing Originator of DD fs our T A SN S e Waived -Swift charges apply
(Foreign Cards) Sank Tarift account holder per payment es.150 Payment Commission Waived -Swift charges apply
. SMS T tion Notificati Acceptance commission Waived -Swift charges apply
UL ULE (L G R EUE] Charge Foreign Transfer of Funds ransaction Notiication R e
Personal Accounts with cheque book: SWIFT (outgoing) Charge SMS Notification Local Kes10  .Cxtensionchargesperquarter . Waived -Swift charges apply
'A .t b | K 4o’ooo 200 R R s NOtIn /Protest Char es H _ H
AU DI KESAO000 e KR customers (es1500  SMS Notification internationat P A s — Waived ‘Swit charges apply
...... . mountsaOVEKES4'Free SWIFT against FX cash Kes.1,500/= + 1% of Cl‘?aprales Iesl‘, m(())n';[:g Waived -Swift charges apply
Business and Corporate Accounts Free forex amount 8€SP
NB: Beneficiary Bank charges will apply
Statements Charge = Free MISCELLANEQUS CHARGES
Repair for incomplete SWIFT Instructions Kes.1,500 Import Letters of Credit Charge
Scheduled € Statements FIEE  eevestesssrsssssnmmsssssssssboseesesesennsnnnsssssssnsneteteenteennsnnnnnssssatettetetnnnnnnnnnnnnnssnaneeesoresnnrnnn Reports Charge Osening C o 069 t
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- H enln ommISS|0n . er uar er
Interim Statements per page Kes.100 Fore|gncurrencydraft .................................................................................. Reports for audit purposes Kes.2,000 vl el et AR
......................................................................................................................... ' ' E NN AN AN NN AN AN NN AN AN NN SN AN NN SN AN NN SN AN NN SN AN NN SN EEEEN SIS EEEEN SIS ENNENEENENNEN SN ENNENEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE] 1 1 0
ATM mini statements Free (a)AppllcatlonfromaccountKesl,OOO Photocopies per page Kes 50 Acceptancecommlssmn .................................................. OSA)perquarter
NonCertlﬁedDally&speC|aI """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" (b) Application against cash Kes.1,000 + cash  ........ L Non-Financial Amendment Kes.2,500 per amendment
18QUESt SIAteMENt DT, b o nanding (where applicable) ST L BN g Release of Documents e Taxtessom
Certified Daily & special request (c) Application against FX cash Kes.1,000/= + 1% of Fees payment into school A/C Free s
statement per record Kes.500 notes forex amount . R o 0.4% of Amount |
......................................................................................................................... Bankers Opinion Charge .
Printing Of statement per page (tO be certiﬁed) Kesloo .......................................................................................................................... D|ScrepancyFee .............................................................................. U SDSO
RTINS P I (d) Draft replacement Kes.1,000 Local Kes.1 000 . ’ )
Duplicate/additional statements/old records page Kes.300 Reevt SOOI vt sviv LC Cancellation 0.1% of amount min of
Return to sender (RTS) mail Kes 100 O et Kes.2,000. o
Closed accounts - Per page Kes.100 SO SN = W Sl Cheque confirmation SMS Alert Kes. 10
Old Records (Cheques, Vouchers, Advises) Account Maintenance es.2 000 Export Bills Ch
(a) Less Than 6 months Kes.500 Per Record (a) Sultan Current Account - Kes Account =>c Other Charge P arge
(b) More Than 6 months Kes.1,000 PerRecord e Y ACCOUNt e Free . | Advising Charges s 2 000
(b) DIB Personal Current Account Certificate of balance Kes.500 - Equwalent for CCh .......................................................................................... erenana
Stop Payments or FCY equivalent ~ Kes300 Other CUMTENEIES o S oo seeee e Kes4,000
(Customers Cheque) Charge (C) Hela Access Account Free ......................................................................................................................... Tl‘acerS KES.Z,OOO
e (es1000- Equivalent o e S
Foreign Current Accounts USD 5 and its equivalent (D MK A OUNt e Free anks Reference Letter for other Cqurlrencies Avalling of Bill 0 ol
for other currencies (e) Swag Free
T o T BUSecs Brarrice Clrram s
Bundled Account - Ece\? ﬁccount Kes.2,000 Export Letters of Credit Charge
o e Charee ccount usb 10 DIB OMNI CHANNEL (MOBILE & INTERNET)
osure of Accounts ® cBr ADVSINGTER s KES.2:000,
Forelgn Currency Accounts USD 10 andits = = =weereemeeees SULIITICCITIIETCCLEs B e e T L T Ce e LR C e L LU EECRE R PLCLR Balance Enquiry Free Addmg confirmation - 0.5% per quarter p|us
, (g) Business Enterprise Current - Pay as you Go == SR Confirmation fee SWIFT charges
Ta[STAVZ= 1 =] S 0 11 = eSS Account Statement R S P
currencies (h) Corporate Current - Kes Account e Document Examination Kes.3,000
-"l--é.(-:-a"l--C..L;-I:I:;HE§-A./-E ...................................................................... k .é.é..i.’.é.aa. FCY Account U(S][B)Plg Account Activity download Free Ej)iscrepar.::cies i per Set of Kes.z,ooo
Bl e JITTTmTmTmmmmmmrannanammmsanasanssasassananarorese ocuments
Dormant Account activation 5500 e cURg  ChannelOn-boarding (Self Registration) IO e
(i) School Tuition Current Account Free Cheque Book request Kes.10 Free (Actual ....9.5.3?1.g..e.....9.9.r.'..ef ........................................................................... e

Clearing and Remittances Charge ()School Operating Account """ """ " Free. Chequebook charges apply) ~ AdVising Amendments 652,000

Unpaid Cheques: Cash Handling fees 0.125% for amounts above Kes.1,000,000 Forgot Password Reset Free
...... (a)RefertodrawerKe53000 ser day - 0.25% for amounts above USD 10,000 B -

""" (b) Undieared effects """ ec3000  Ledgerfees | .......Pay@syougo-50pertransaction | Own Account Transfer e Local Bills for Collection
(c) Technical reasons Kes500 ~ CheaueBook 1> perleafinclusive of stamp duty  internal Transfer e, Free  Nairobi Commission 0.25% per quarter min. Kes.1,000
""" (d) Inward received unpaid cheques ~~ Kes500 st 10 PET DOOK (FEY current accounts) Domestic Transfer (EFT) Kes.150  Up Country Extension 0.25% min. Kes.1,000
...... ié.)..l.r.].r.].é.ljj.gé..ljj.l:].l.:)..a.i.a.(.:.ﬁ..e.(.:l.l.jé........................................................Izé.s.l..S.a.é.. Counter Cheque KESBOO Domestlc Transfer (RTGS) KesZSO
International Transfer (SWIFT) Kes.1,500

e Charge Savings Accounts - Kes. Charge "§;t'é'r'f<'j'i'h"g"ar'('j"e'f's::' ........................................................................................... CINANCIAL GUARANTEES

Internal Accounts - In-house/Inter Branch Free L = e A, Fré®  Guarantee / Bid Bonds Charge
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- a NaW'r' Personal & Bus'ness .

Electronic Funds Transfer - Inward Free () ......... II( .......................... eSS e Free (b) External Establishment Kes.250 I 3d Bond 2 0% on - Kes £ 000
""""""""" (b) Other Savings Accounts (Personal & Business) Free o) Amendment Internal Free SN - B NS o 20 OT 15SUANCE TIN RES. S, VUV
Electronic Funds Transfer - Outward KESI00 e L T Ssvance - Cuarantoes 6 Tonths and below 1.5% min 5,000

Real Time Gross settlement (RTGS ) Kes.500 N8 Other tarift charges apply e (@) Amendment External < Kes250 Above 6 months 2% min 5,000
......................................................................................................................... Bankers Cheque .to SChOOl _ Najma and Swag aCCOUITtS Free (e) Cance”a‘tlon Free ..é.ﬁ.i............................................................................d.........................................

: : : pping Guarantees 2.0% p.a. on issuance, min
Pl Tor ol IO RS e Kes.>00 Free up to a max of 3 Cheques per year “RdChoc Recount Statement Requasq e Ces. 5 000

Salary PI’OCESSIng per entry _ Manual KES.300 Deb.t cards Ch "f;'a,'e"i'é'l:]"t'lil'l:}'é'ﬁ'é')}'ig's'aé ....................................... §.0k.)..I:.)..g:..O.H.i.s.glj].é.l:].(.:.é.’..l:ﬁ.i.l:]..
......................................................................................................................... i |

Salary Processing per entry - Automated Kes.150 e Kes. 2,000 equivalent

Debit card issued - New ACCOUNT . eeeeeeeeeessseeeeessmseeeessneenen T €6 Amendments - general Kes.5,000

Cheque Book Request Charge Lost, replacement or renewal Kes.300 "Amendments - Extension Value ~ 3.0% p.a. min Kes.5,000

Account to Mobile Wallet - Transaction Range (Kes.) Prorate min per quarter
LocaICurrency .................................................................... KeslSperIeaf Foreign Currency Accounts Charge Cancellation (all guarantees) Kes.500 and Swift
Foreign Currency USD 10 or it's equivalent in other currencies . Amount Transferred Total Charge Amount Kes. charges where applicable
......................................................................................................................... Cheque Book per book USD 10 orits 1 100 0 & gppl
equiva|ent IN other currencies @ = soseeseserassasesas e e e e e e e A e A A e A e e A R R A R A A e A A e e LC claim Chafges Kes. 21000 and swift ChafgeS
2O 200 e L S where applicable
Counter Cheque USD 5 501 _ 1,000 15
Bankers Cheque |ssued Charge 1001 ----------------- 1500 ................................................. ]_8 ...........................
Ledger fees USD 10, EUR 7, GBP 9 A PR e eameseessesesseeseeaeeseaseeaseaneaaseneaasean nueeasena e e s e nneeaennennnan,
......................................................................................................................... 1,501 . 2’500 25 ) )
e — e COUMCTWHGRRWAL oo USD o, g g NB: Above charges are subject to 15% excise duty
To o custones USDS 66T EGG0 g fee. Mobile banking charges are subject to 20%
. A eI Lt A 27 eeessseeeesson excise duty fee

Cancellation of Bankers o Inward remittances Charge 7501 — 20000 e A

Cheques - re purchase arge Foreign Currency A/c Holder USD 5 20,001 — 150,000 70

To customers Kes.250 Inward Credit Cleanng e Usb> AT PUICNASE e seeesseeesseeeses st Free NB: For total cost of credit on our
o o lstomers T (osi56  Inward Debit Clearing UsDs  TaxPayments Kes.200. ArErEiE FredEE vt

Utility Payments Kes.60 .
......................................................................................................................... www.costofcredit.co.ke
Standing Orders Charge _
. Unpaid Cheques Charge

Internal Establishment Free
......................................................................................................................... REfer to drawer/ENC -

External Establishment =TT X USD 50, Pesalink Charges
......................................................................................................................... Technical reasons USD 10 Minimum (Kes) Maximum (Kes) Charge (Kes)

) F T e e PP e e T PR EETT T PPN CEPR IR T T T L CE T AP PEER Y Tal |
Amendmentlnternalree Cheques sent on collection 0.5% MIN USD L0 MaX 50 oo eee et ee s semsssmmsesmassnmsesnnsesmassemsssmmssmnssemsssnnsssnnsesnnssnmsssnnssennssnnsssmnssemnsen

Amendment - External Kes.250 Non certified Statements - exra / I, S e

Cancellation Kes 200 QUDNICATE PRI DABE | oooeoeoeseeeeeeeeessssnnnseessssnseenssesssenseennsess s SO 501 10,000 50
......................................................................................................................... Certified Statements per page USD 5

PrOCESSING: 10,001 50,000 80
......................................................................................................................... Printing of Statement per page (to be certiﬁed) USD 5

(a) |nterna| accounts Free ---------------------------- .- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 50’001 loolooo loo
......................................................................................................................... Cheques collection drawn on:
D) PO O B e Kes.300 (a) Bank abroad 0.75% min USD 20 ‘1ooool 200000 150

(c) To all facility accounts - internal Free (b) Local Bank USD 5 200,001 999,999 200

www.dibkenya.co.ke

DIB Bank of Kenya is regulated by The Central Bank of Kenya




